
General $909,494
Capital Outlay $728,179
Special Education $21,219

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $2.838
Owner Occupied $6.352
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $13.144
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $2.826

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,353,902
$130,238

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,484,140Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $115,406,013
Owner Occupied $22,909,263
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $10,923,360

Total $149,238,636

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

6.1
23.5%

16.7

$50,779Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

10.9

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 116.266
9-12 48.278

124.576
51.952

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 175.081 187.912

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 192

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 24

District Dropout Rate 1.2%

% Special Needs Students* 22.4%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 46.1%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

93.2%

18

Classroom Staff 0.9

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 100

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 180

Educational Funds $14,807

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 180.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

14

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

19.4
18.6
17.4

18.5
18.5

43

2024-2025 Profile of Henry 14-2

Home County: Codington

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 10.537 11.384

111 N Cedar St, Henry, SD 57243-0008

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $65,826

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,104,323
PK Instruction $27,141
Adult Instruction $0

$196,630
$11,579

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $95,251

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $679,111
County $15,461

State $1,382,989
Federal $44,911
Total $2,122,472

$467,467
$0
$0

$21,498

$221,721
$0

$130,238
$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$488,965 $351,959

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$46,386

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$213,677
$356,215

$224,127
$0

$0
$0

$30,000
$0
$0
$0

$52,850
$1,607

$87,980
$21,172

$0
$0

$0
$0

$11,271

$47,037

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$111,981 $0 $0
$0 $84,384 $0

$152,603 $0 $0

Salary Property Other
$970,491

$19,269
$0

$86,946
$207,428

$63,395
$0

$49,590
$17,449
$51,001
$35,112

$0
$0

$31,161

$260,545
$7,609

$0
$27,035
$73,088
$21,188

$0
$14,507

$1,280
$13,979

$7,438
$0
$0

$4,304

$53,027
$11,579

$0
$162,314

$31,799
$12,921

$0
$72,099

$220,028
$0
$0
$0
$0

$41,157

$45,810
$263

$0
$25,163

$339
$14,476

$0
$16,407
$15,370
$68,639

$0
$0
$0

$17,867

$21,952
$0
$0

$198
$0
$0

$84,384
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$1,607

$0
$0
$0
$0

$64,732
$0
$0
$0
$0

$6,355
$0
$0

$52,850
$763

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Henry 14-2

Other Enterprise

$0

$134,366 $139,973

$2,285,316 $215,878 $317,361Total Expenditures

$1,531,842 $430,974 $604,925 $204,334 $108,141 $124,700


