



as of 01/20/2026

2024-2025 Profile of Henry 14-2

111 N Cedar St, Henry, SD 57243-0008

Home County: Codington

Area in Square Miles: 100

Student Data	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	192
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	180
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	180.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	24
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	43
% Special Needs Students*	22.4%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	46.1%
District Dropout Rate	1.2%
District Attendance Rate	93.2%
Student to Staff Ratio	10.9
Number of Graduates	18

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data		
Average Teacher Salary	\$50,779	
Avg Years of Experience	6.1	
% with Advanced Degrees	23.5%	
Certified Instructional Staff	16.7	
Classroom Staff	0.9	

American College Test (ACT) *

English	17.4
Math	18.6
Reading	19.4
Science	18.5
Composite Score	18.5
Number Tested	14

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$65,826

Enrollment Data		
Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership	
PK	10.537	11.384
KG-8	116.266	124.576
9-12	48.278	51.952
Total	175.081	187.912

State Aid Funding	
General Aid	\$1,353,902
Special Education	\$130,238
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$1,484,140

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$909,494
Capital Outlay	\$728,179
Special Education	\$21,219
Impact Aid	\$0

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$14,807

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations	
Agricultural	\$115,406,013
Owner Occupied	\$22,909,263
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$10,923,360
Total	\$149,238,636

2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$2.838
Owner Occupied	\$6.352
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$13.144
Special Education	\$1.488
Capital Outlay	\$2.826
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

* District has an opt out of general fund levy.

Henry 14-2

Revenue by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
Local	\$679,111	\$467,467	\$221,721
County	\$15,461	\$0	\$0
State	\$1,382,989	\$0	\$130,238
Federal	\$44,911	\$21,498	\$0
Total	\$2,122,472	\$488,965	\$351,959

Other Fund Data

	Revenue	Expenditures
Impact Aid	\$0	
Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Food Service	\$134,366	\$139,973
Other Enterprise	\$11,271	\$46,386

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,104,323	\$47,037	\$196,630
PK Instruction	\$27,141	\$0	\$11,579
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$213,677	\$0	\$87,980
Administration Services	\$356,215	\$0	\$21,172
Fiscal Services	\$111,981	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$84,384	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$152,603	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$224,127	\$30,000	\$0
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$52,850	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$95,251	\$1,607	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$2,285,316	\$215,878	\$317,361

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$970,491	\$260,545	\$53,027	\$45,810	\$21,952	\$0
PK Instruction	\$19,269	\$7,609	\$11,579	\$263	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$86,946	\$27,035	\$162,314	\$25,163	\$198	\$0
Administration Services	\$207,428	\$73,088	\$31,799	\$339	\$0	\$64,732
Fiscal Services	\$63,395	\$21,188	\$12,921	\$14,476	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$84,384	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$49,590	\$14,507	\$72,099	\$16,407	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$17,449	\$1,280	\$220,028	\$15,370	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$51,001	\$13,979	\$0	\$68,639	\$0	\$6,355
Community Services	\$35,112	\$7,438	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$52,850
Co-Curricular	\$31,161	\$4,304	\$41,157	\$17,867	\$1,607	\$763
Total Expenditures	\$1,531,842	\$430,974	\$604,925	\$204,334	\$108,141	\$124,700

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.